# APPENDIX E



# RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES

(Under section 112A of the Local Electoral Act 2001)

#### Part 1. RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS 1

ROBYN 1	11 A Ry follo	a candidate for th wing election(s) I on 12 October 20	ી હ	Wallows - P	ELASS. S	
I make the following	return of all electoral d	lonations receive	d by m	e that exceed :	§1500:	مدندر بده
A: Electoral donation electoral donation)	ons -set out in respect that exceeds \$1500 in		lion red	ceived (other ti	han an anonymo	ous
<ul> <li>the name of the do</li> <li>the address of the do</li> <li>the amount of the do</li> </ul>	donor donation or, in the case	e of aggregated o	•	し ns made by or	on behalf of the s	same
·	ount of the donations on was received or, in ved.	the case of aggr	egated	donations, the	date that each	
Donor's name:		Donor's addres	ss:			
Description of donatio complete B below):	n (money, goods or se			·	outions (if it does	, also
Date received (or		Donation value	•	Name of the last o		
date/s received if		GST) (or total	f			
aggregated):		aggregated):		<u> </u>		
Donor's name:	L		Donor'	s address:		
Description of donatic complete B below):	on (money, goods or se	ervices) and whe	ther it	contains contri	butions (if it does	s, also
Date received (or date/s		Donat	ion value \$ (inc			
received if aggregate	d):		GST)	(or total if		***************************************
Donor's name:			Donor	's address:	1	
Description of donation complete B below):	on (money, goods or s	ervices) and who	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>			s, also
Date received (or dat received if aggregate	te/s		Donat	tion value \$ (in tal if aggregate	c GST) 1 d):	

- Note: The Local Electoral Act requires candidates to file "nil return" if the candidate considers that there is no relevant information to disclose under section 112A, the candidate must file nil return). Candidates should indicate "nil return" in the relevant tables in the form.
- o If there is insufficient space in any section, attach a separate sheet with the detail.

C: Anonymous electoral don:	ations 3 - set out the following in respect of every anonymous	nus donation
received that exceeds \$1500	);	500 001,01101.
Date donation received:	Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated):	
Description of donation (mone)	r, goods or services):	
Specific election campaign to which the donation was designated:	Amount paid to electoral officer and the date the payment was made:	
Date donation received:	Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated):	
Description of donation (mone	y, goods or services):	
Specific election campaign to which the donation was designated:	Amount paid to electoral officer and the date the payment was made:	
Date donation received:	Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated):	
Description of donation (mone	y, goods or services):	
Specific election campaign to which the donation was designated:	Amount paid to the electoral officer and the date the payment was made:	

Note: Section-103A of the Local Electoral Act defines "anonymous" as "made in such a way that the candidate who receives the donation does not know the identity of the donm; and could not, in the circumstances, reasonably be expected to /mow the identity of the donor".

···			
donations are fund	n funded from contrib ed from contributions, s xceeds \$1500 in sum o	et out the following de	that any of the above tails in respect of each
<ul> <li>the name of the</li> </ul>	contributor		
<ul> <li>the address of t</li> </ul>	he contributor		
<ul> <li>the total amoun</li> </ul>	t of the contributor's cor	ntributions made in rela	ition to the donation.
Contributor's name:	THE PEOPLE'S CHOIFE CENTRAL CAMPAIGN	Contributor's address:	2/238 STWN MORE 25
Description of contrib contribution applies:	ution (money, goods or	services) and the elec	toral donation (in part A) to which the
Date applicable donation received (or date/s received if aggregated):	11/1:3/13	Contribution value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated):	\$ 4028 = 56
Contributor's name:	THE PEOPLES	1. 1.114 (14.) 	
Conindutors name:	CHOICE WARD	Contributor's address:	SSAFICLD PLACE SOUTH NEW BRIGHTON
	1	<u> </u>	
Description of contrib contribution applies:	ution (money, goods or	services) and the elec	toral donation to which the
Date applicable donation received (or date/s received if aggregated):	11/10/13	Contribution value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated):	\$2284-65
Contributor's name:		Contributor's address:	
Description of contrib contribution applies:	ution (money, goods or	services) and the elec	toral donation to which the
Date applicable donation) received (or date/s received if aggregated):		Contribution value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated):	

Note: The Local Electoral Act defines "contributions" as money or goods or services that have been given to a donor to fund, be applied to, or included in an electoral donation (for example, contributions to trust funds or a fundraising collection).

#### Part 2. RETURN OF ELECTORAL EXPENSES

I make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me:

[Set out separately the name of every person or body of persons to whom any sum was paid, and a description of every expense and the reason for which it was paid. Sums paid for radio broadcasting, television broadcasting, newspaper advertising, posters, pamphlets etc must be set out separately and under separate headings.]

NAME and ADDRESS (to whom any sum was paid)	DESCRIPTION OF EXPENSE:	EXPENSES PAID:
VARIOUS SUPPLIERS	EXPENSES INCLUDES OF PEOPLES CHARGE CENTRAL	94028.56
VARIOUS SUPPLIERS	EXPENSES INCURRED BY ASSALES CHUICES	4 2 2 84 - 65
VARIOREPPLIERS	EXPENSES INCURACIO BY CANDIDATE	\$29 <b>3</b> 1-76
	Netrils utbasked	
<ul> <li>In the state of the property of the state of</li></ul>		The state of the s
	TOTAL	\$9264.97

Dated at	<u>0942m</u>	_this	12	_day of _	December	20 13
Signature	Manager					
- 13.14.14.						

NOTE: Any shared election expenses should be equitably apportioned and included in the description of expenses above (refer section 112 of the Local Electoral Act 2001).

# **Robyn Nuthall Total Expenses**

# **CCC Council candidate**

The People's Choice Central Committee Expenses	4028.56
The People's Choice Ward Committee Expenses	2284.65
Candidate individual expenses	2931.76
Total	9244.97

# Nuthall 2013 Part 2 Election expenses detail.xls

# <u>Robyn Nuthall - The People's Choice Central Committee</u> Councillor Candidate

# in the Burwood - Pegasus Ward

Large Signs (Sprint Print Ltd, P.O. Box 22-533, Christchurch)	1345.50
Individual Signs (Sprint Print Ltd, P.O. Box 22-533, Christchurch)	1123.55
Cards (Sprint Print Ltd, P.O. Box 22-533, Christchurch)	300.16
Direct Mail (Sprint Print Ltd, P.O. Box 22-533, Christchurch)	833.54
Newspaper Adverisments- (Christchurch Star, P.O.Box 1467, Christchurch) - (The Press, Private Bag 4906, Christchurch)	175.51
Car Signs Boards/Magnetic (Sprint Print Ltd, P.O. Box 22-533, Christchurch	177.10
Other Expenses (Photos, Stickers etc - Various suppliers)	73.20
Total Expenses	4028.56

# Robyn Nuthall - Expenses incurred by Burwood-Pegasus Ward Committee of The People's Choice on behalf of candidates

#### Robyn Nuthall

### **Candidate for City Council**

candidate for eleg country			
The Star Box 1467, Chch	Advertising	854.78	
The Press, Pte Bag 4906, Ch	clAdvertising	798.09	
Sprint Print, 19-21 Gasson S	t Design	194.3	
Big Picture, Box 36343, Chcl	n. Trailer sign	80	
Big Picture, Box 36343, Chch	n. Trailer sign	120	(donation in kind)
Various suppliers	Timber, etc	137.48	
Various suppliers	Copying,etc	100	(donation in kind)
		2284.65	•

David Close

Treasurer

3rd December 2013

# **Robyn Nuthall - Candidate Individual Expenses**

Stamps	NZPost	70.00	
Stamps	NZPost	210.00	
	Sprint Print Ltd, P.O. Box 22-533,		
Letterhead	Christchurch	50.60	
	Sprint Print Ltd, P.O. Box 22-533,		
Direct suffrage mail letter	Christchurch	687.70	
Suffrage brochure	Maurice Lye graphic design	1,418.50	exc GST
Stationery	PaperPlus	27.98	
Stationery	Warehouse Stationery	84.64	
Stationery	Warehouse Stationery	27.99	
Online			
Facebook advertising	Facebook (July-Aug-Sept-Oct)	281.15	
Sundries		73.20	
Total costs		2,931.76	-